

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA STATE DISASTER RESPONSE & FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT APPROVAL FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF THE ESTABLISHMENT



		To,	
		PALLAVI SCHOOL,	
From		Plot No.4-98,	
The District fire offic	er,	Ahmedguda,	
		Keesara Mandal,	
Malkajgiri Division.		Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist.,	
		Hyderabad,	
		T.S.,	
	Ack. No. 451200002022 Dated: 27	/05/2022	
Sir,			
Sub:	TELANGANA STATE DISASTER RESPONSE & FIRE SERVICE		
	DEPARTMENT — Malkajgiri Division.		2007-000-000-000
	Application for change of name of the Establishment PALLAVI		
	INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL in Sy.No. Plot No.4-98,		
	Ahmedguda, Keesara Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist.,		
	Hyderabad, T.S. situated at Ahmadguda Village,		
	Keesara Mandal, Medchal District-Permission accorded for change of		
	name in our official Correspondences Regd.		
	1.Online Application Acknowledgement No 451200002022		
Ref:	2. This office NOC for Occupancy with Rc. No. ACK No.375700002021		
	3. Sworn in Affidavit in support of rightful authority of the Applicant dt. 27/05/2022		
	***** **	*** ****	

1) Vide reference 2nd cited, the existing/proposed Multi Storeyed Building/Non Multi Storeyed Building PALLAVI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL located in Sy. No. Plot No.4-98, Ahmedguda, Keesara Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist., Hyderabad, T.S. situated at Ahmadguda Village Keesara Mandal, Medchal District was issued Occupancy NOC for Ground, 1 Floors, floors with a height of 7.80 meters for EDUCATIONAL B-1 Schools up to senior secondary level Occupancy.

2) Vide reference 1st cited, the builder/owner of the above said establishment stated that he is the authorized person on behalf of it and requested to change the name of that establishment in our official correspondences. He also submitted the documental evidences of the change of name of the establishment were in online.

3) In view of the above and based on the documental evidences submitted by the applicant, the request for name Change of the above establishment as PALLAVI SCHOOL located in Sy. No.Plot No.4-98, Ahmedguda, Keesara Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist., Hyderabad, T.S. situated at Ahmadguda Village, Keesara Mandal, Medchal District with a height of 7.80 Meters for EDUCATIONAL B-1 Schools up to senior secondary level Occupancy is here by permitted in all our official correspondences henceforth. All the terms and conditions and other data mentioned in Occupancy NOC remain unchanged.

4) This document does not confer any legal right for claiming titleship of property or Conversion of land use/Occupancy or Building Regularization.

Yours Sincerely, District fire officer, Malkajgiri Division.

Copies to: i) The Management ii) Multistoried Building Inspection Committee

"THIS IS COMPUTER GENERATED DOCUMENT AND DO NOT REQUIRE ANY STAMP OR SIGNATURE"